
Grinnell (3-11) -vs- Trinity (Conn.) (6-1)
3/16/2026 at Pensacola, Fla. (Fetterman Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Quinn Sotero ()
Loss: Jackson Gutta ()
HBP: Joshua Chung, Ben Blier, Quinn Sotero, Pete Murphy
PB: Sam Koehler (1), Jake Goldshore (1)
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:42   Attendance: 82   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Grinnell 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 4 4 1
Trinity (Conn.) 2 0 0 5 8 6 X 21 19 2

Grinnell 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ben Skiles lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
    Daniel Lee lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Stuart Cash 3b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Nikolas Ruden 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Connor Goodson 1b 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
Joe Chanis ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Mitch Baek dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wyatt Raymond rf 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
Sam Koehler c 2 0 1 0 1 0 1
Jacob Gaynor cf 0 1 0 1 2 0 0
Jackson Gutta p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joshua Chung p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adam Gallegos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Blier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jonathan Gaynor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 4 4 2 5 1 7

2B: Sam Koehler (1)
SF: Stuart Cash (1); Jacob Gaynor (1)
SB: Connor Goodson (1)
CS: Joe Chanis (1)
HBP: Stuart Cash (1); Connor Goodson (1)
E: Stuart Cash (1)
DP: 2

Trinity (Conn.) 21

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tyler Bernstein 3b 4 2 3 4 0 0 0
    Brett Stone 2b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Aidan Stern c 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Jake Goldshore c 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
Dylan Schnitzer 1b 4 2 2 1 1 0 1
Andrew Park rf 2 4 1 0 1 1 0
Aidan Stevenson dh 3 2 2 3 0 0 0
    Theodore McLaughlin dh 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Timmy Domizio ss 5 2 2 1 0 1 1
William Sawyer lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Pete Beisel lf 2 1 1 2 1 0 2
Luis Saldivia 2b/3b 4 2 2 2 1 0 0
Adam Niman cf 4 3 1 0 1 1 2
Quinn Sotero p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pete Murphy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    John Sharkey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 21 19 17 5 4 6

2B: Brett Stone (1); Jake Goldshore (1); Timmy Domizio (1)
HR: Tyler Bernstein (1); Aidan Stevenson (1); Pete Beisel (1)
SF: Aidan Stern (1)
SB: Tyler Bernstein (1); Aidan Stern (2); Andrew Park (1); Aidan
Stevenson (1); Timmy Domizio (1); Luis Saldivia (2)
HBP: Aidan Stern (1); Andrew Park (2)
E: Timmy Domizio (1); Quinn Sotero (1)
DP: 1

Grinnell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jackson Gutta (L, ) 3.1 6 7 6 3 2 1 0 0 0 15 18 3 4 –
Joshua Chung 1.0 4 5 5 0 2 3 0 2 0 7 9 0 1 –
Adam Gallegos 0.2 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 2 0 –
Ben Blier 0.2 4 6 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 7 9 0 2 –
Jonathan Gaynor 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 –
Totals 19 21 17 5 4 5 0 3 0 36 45 6 7

Trinity (Conn.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Quinn Sotero (W, ) 3.2 1 2 1 4 0 2 0 1 0 12 18 5 5 –
Pete Murphy 2.1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 7 10 4 3 –
John Sharkey 1.0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 –
Totals 4 4 2 5 1 2 0 2 0 23 32 9 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Grinnell - Top of 1st GRI TRI
Ben Skiles singled (0-0). 0 0
Stuart Cash grounded out to 3b (0-0); Ben Skiles advanced to second. 0 0
Nikolas Ruden grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Ben Skiles advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Connor Goodson flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0

Trinity (Conn.) - Bottom of 1st GRI TRI
Tyler Bernstein homered to right field, RBI (0-0). 0 1
Aidan Stern singled (0-0). 0 1
Aidan Stern stole second. 0 1
Dylan Schnitzer walked (0-0). 0 1
Dylan Schnitzer advanced to second on a wild pitch; Aidan Stern advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
Andrew Park struck out, reached first on a passed ball (0-0); Dylan Schnitzer advanced to third; Aidan Stern
scored, unearned. 0 2
Aidan Stevenson grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Andrew Park out on the play. 0 2
Timmy Domizio grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 2

Grinnell - Top of 2nd GRI TRI
Joe Chanis grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 2
Mitch Baek lined out to cf (0-0). 0 2
Wyatt Raymond walked (0-0). 0 2
Sam Koehler out at first 3b to 2b (0-0). 0 2

Trinity (Conn.) - Bottom of 2nd GRI TRI
William Sawyer struck out looking (0-0). 0 2
Luis Saldivia flied out to cf (0-0). 0 2
Adam Niman popped up to 3b (0-0). 0 2

Grinnell - Top of 3rd GRI TRI
Jacob Gaynor walked (0-0). 0 2
Jacob Gaynor advanced to second on an error by p, advanced to third. 0 2
Ben Skiles lined out to 3b (0-0). 0 2
Stuart Cash flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Jacob Gaynor scored, unearned. 1 2
Nikolas Ruden flied out to rf (0-0). 1 2

Trinity (Conn.) - Bottom of 3rd GRI TRI
Tyler Bernstein flied out to cf (0-0). 1 2
Aidan Stern singled (0-0). 1 2
Dylan Schnitzer grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Aidan Stern out on the play. 1 2

Grinnell - Top of 4th GRI TRI
Connor Goodson hit by pitch (0-0). 1 2
Connor Goodson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 2
Joe Chanis reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Connor Goodson advanced to third. 1 2
Joe Chanis out at second ss to c, caught stealing. 1 2
Connor Goodson stole home. 2 2
Mitch Baek grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 2
Wyatt Raymond reached first on an error by ss, advanced to second (0-0). 2 2
Sam Koehler walked (0-0). 2 2
Jacob Gaynor walked (0-0); Sam Koehler advanced to second; Wyatt Raymond advanced to third. 2 2
Pete Murphy to p for Quinn Sotero. 2 2



Ben Skiles grounded out to 3b unassisted (0-0). 2 2
Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   

 
 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Trinity (Conn.) - Bottom of 4th GRI TRI
Andrew Park singled (0-0). 2 2
Aidan Stevenson homered, 2 RBI (0-0); Andrew Park scored. 2 4
Timmy Domizio singled (0-0). 2 4
William Sawyer grounded out to 3b (0-0); Timmy Domizio advanced to second. 2 4
Timmy Domizio stole third. 2 4
Luis Saldivia walked (0-0). 2 4
Luis Saldivia stole second. 2 4
Adam Niman walked (0-0). 2 4
Joshua Chung to p for Jackson Gutta. 2 4
Tyler Bernstein singled, 2 RBI (0-0); Adam Niman advanced to third; Luis Saldivia scored; Timmy Domizio
scored. 2 6
Adam Niman scored on a wild pitch. 2 7
Tyler Bernstein stole second. 2 7
Aidan Stern hit by pitch (0-0). 2 7
Tyler Bernstein advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 7
Aidan Stern stole second. 2 7
Dylan Schnitzer reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Aidan Stern out at third 3b to 2b to c; Tyler Bernstein
out at home 3b to c. 2 7

Grinnell - Top of 5th GRI TRI
Stuart Cash hit by pitch (0-0). 2 7
Nikolas Ruden popped up to ss (0-0). 2 7
Connor Goodson grounded out to 2b (0-0); Stuart Cash advanced to second. 2 7
Joe Chanis flied out to rf (0-0). 2 7

Trinity (Conn.) - Bottom of 5th GRI TRI
Andrew Park hit by pitch (0-0). 2 7
Andrew Park stole second. 2 7
Aidan Stevenson singled, RBI (0-0); Andrew Park scored. 2 8
Aidan Stevenson stole second. 2 8
Timmy Domizio struck out (0-0). 2 8
Pete Beisel to lf for William Sawyer. 2 8
Pete Beisel homered, 2 RBI (0-0); Aidan Stevenson scored. 2 10
Luis Saldivia singled (0-0). 2 10
Luis Saldivia stole second. 2 10
Adam Niman struck out, reached first on a wild pitch (0-0); Luis Saldivia advanced to third. 2 10
Adam Gallegos to p for Joshua Chung. 2 10
Mitch Baek to dh. 2 10
Tyler Bernstein singled, RBI (0-0); Adam Niman advanced to third; Luis Saldivia scored. 2 11
Aidan Stern flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Adam Niman scored. 2 12
Dylan Schnitzer singled, RBI (0-0); Tyler Bernstein scored. 2 13
Andrew Park walked (0-0); Dylan Schnitzer advanced to second. 2 13
Theodore McLaughlin to dh for Aidan Stevenson. 2 13
Theodore McLaughlin singled, RBI (0-0); Andrew Park advanced to third; Dylan Schnitzer scored. 2 14
Timmy Domizio doubled, RBI (0-0); Theodore McLaughlin advanced to third; Andrew Park scored. 2 15
Pete Beisel flied out to cf (0-0). 2 15

Grinnell - Top of 6th GRI TRI
Mitch Baek flied out to lf (0-0). 2 15
Wyatt Raymond walked (0-0). 2 15
Sam Koehler doubled (0-0); Wyatt Raymond advanced to third. 2 15
Jacob Gaynor flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Wyatt Raymond scored. 3 15
Daniel Lee to lf for Ben Skiles. 3 15
Daniel Lee grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 15



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Trinity (Conn.) - Bottom of 6th GRI TRI
Ben Blier to p for Adam Gallegos. 3 15
Luis Saldivia grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 15
Adam Niman singled (0-0). 3 15
Brett Stone pinch hit for Tyler Bernstein. 3 15
Brett Stone doubled (0-0); Adam Niman advanced to third. 3 15
Jake Goldshore to c for Aidan Stern. 3 15
Jake Goldshore doubled, 2 RBI (0-0); Brett Stone scored; Adam Niman scored. 3 17
Dylan Schnitzer singled (0-0); Jake Goldshore advanced to third. 3 17
Dylan Schnitzer advanced to second on a wild pitch; Jake Goldshore scored on a wild pitch. 3 18
Andrew Park hit by pitch (0-0). 3 18
Theodore McLaughlin grounded out to 2b (0-0); Andrew Park advanced to second; Dylan Schnitzer
advanced to third. 3 18
Timmy Domizio reached first on an error by 3b (0-0); Andrew Park advanced to third; Dylan Schnitzer
scored, unearned. 3 19
Pete Beisel walked (0-0); Timmy Domizio advanced to second. 3 19
Jonathan Gaynor to p for Ben Blier. 3 19
Luis Saldivia singled, 2 RBI (0-0); Pete Beisel advanced to second; Timmy Domizio scored, unearned;
Andrew Park scored, unearned. 3 21
Adam Niman popped up to 3b (0-0). 3 21

Grinnell - Top of 7th GRI TRI
Brett Stone to 2b. 3 21
Luis Saldivia to 3b. 3 21
John Sharkey to p for Pete Murphy. 3 21
Stuart Cash singled (0-0). 3 21
Nikolas Ruden singled (0-0); Stuart Cash advanced to third. 3 21
Stuart Cash scored on a passed ball, unearned. 4 21
Connor Goodson grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Nikolas Ruden out on the play. 4 21
Joe Chanis struck out looking (0-0). 4 21

Trinity (Conn.) - Bottom of 7th GRI TRI


